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ISSUES

DATE

RIVERBEND

COMMUNICATI@NS

3rd QUARTER 2019 ISSUES REPORT KCVI
TIME SOURCE HH:MM:SS

DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT

Crime/Safety

Health (Physical/Mental)

Environment

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Health (Physical/Mental)

Crime/Safety

Environment

Charity

Environment

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

7/5/2019

7/9/2019

7/10/2019

711212019

7/19/2019

7/22/2019

7/126/2019

7/26/2019

7/26/2019

7/26/2019

8/2/2019

8/9/2019

8/16/2019

8/23/2019

8/30/2019

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

12:15:00 PM Local
Produced

11:30:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

9:30:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

10:30:00 AM Local
Produced

12:00:00 PM Local
Produced

12:20:00 PM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain. Every Friday morning
at 7:10 AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls relating to Idaho law.

0:05:00 With tourism season gearing up, safety around wildlife at
Yellowstone National Park and Grand Teton was discussed.

0:03:00 Information about Yellowstone Traffic Safety checkpoints

0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at
7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.

0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at
7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.

0:05:00 Lawnmower mishaps and lawn moving safety tips

0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at
7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.

0:03:00 After a bison attacked a child at Yellowstone, safety around wildlife
in the national parks was discussed.

0:03:00 The Paint A Bowl and Help Meals On Wheels charity event was
discussed

0:05:00 Hiking safety including known bear areas, bear spray, and being
bear-aware was discussed.

0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at
7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.

0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at
7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.

0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at
7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.

0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at
7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.

0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at
7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.



Health (Physical/Mental)

Crime/Safety

Charity

Health (Physical/Mental)

Other

Environment

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

9/5/2019

9/6/2019

9/9/2019

9/10/2019

9/11/2019

9/12/2019

9/13/2019

9/20/2019

9/27/2019

12:30:00 PM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

12:00:00 AM Local
Produced

10:42:00 AM Local
Produced

4:42:00 PM Local
Produced

12:00:00 PM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

0:05:00 Healthy sleep guidelines and tips discussed

0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at
7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.

0:03:00 From 9/9/19-9/20/19 KCVI promoted the Bonneville Customs 3rd
Annual Block Party to benefit the Bonneville Technical Careers
High School.

0:00:56 World Suicide Prevention Day
Things Will get Better. You may be going through a tough time at
the moment, you may not feel worthwhile and think there is no way
out of the situation your are in and believe things won't get better.
You are Worthwhile.
You are Special.
You are Not Alone.
Things Will get Better.

National Suicide Prevention Lifeline. 1-800-273-8255.

0:05:41 Cats at the Snake River Animal Shelter are $10 throughout the
month of September. Talking about this every single day this
month.

0:05:00 Bee migrations and colony crises were discussed

0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at
7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.

0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at
7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.

0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at
7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.





