



3rd QUARTER 2019 ISSUES PROGRAMS KCVI

July

TOTAL:

1:44:00 | hh:mm:ss

Augus

TOTAL:

1:40:00 | hh:mm:ss

September

TOTAL:

1:39:36 hh:mm:ss



RIVERBEND COMMUNICATIONS 3rd QUARTER 2019 ISSUES REPORT KCVI

					REPORT KCVI
ISSUES	DATE	TIME	SOURCE	HH:MM:SS	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT
July Crime/Safety	7/5/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain. Every Friday morning at 7:10 AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls relating to Idaho law.
Health (Physical/Mental)	7/9/2019	12:15:00 PM	Local Produced	0:05:00	With tourism season gearing up, safety around wildlife at Yellowstone National Park and Grand Teton was discussed.
Environment	7/10/2019	11:30:00 AM	Local Produced	0:03:00	Information about Yellowstone Traffic Safety checkpoints
Crime/Safety	7/12/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at 7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.
Crime/Safety	7/19/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at 7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.
Health (Physical/Mental)	7/22/2019	9:30:00 AM	Local Produced	0:05:00	Lawnmower mishaps and lawn moving safety tips
Crime/Safety	7/26/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at 7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.
Environment	7/26/2019	10:30:00 AM	Local Produced	0:03:00	After a bison attacked a child at Yellowstone, safety around wildlife in the national parks was discussed.
Charity	7/26/2019	12:00:00 PM	Local Produced	0:03:00	The Paint A Bowl and Help Meals On Wheels charity event was discussed
Environment	7/26/2019	12:20:00 PM	Local Produced		Hiking safety including known bear areas, bear spray, and being bear-aware was discussed.
Avenue		rawalin tawari			
August Crime/Safety	8/2/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced		Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at 7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.
Crime/Safety	8/9/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced		Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at 7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.
Crime/Safety	8/16/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced		Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at 7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.
Crime/Safety	8/23/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced		Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at 7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.
Crime/Safety	8/30/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced		Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at 7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.

September		可受利的性性的原始的变体的	
Health (Physical/Mental)	9/5/2019	12:30:00 PM Local Produced	0:05:00 Healthy sleep guidelines and tips discussed
Crime/Safety	9/6/2019	7:10:00 AM Local Produced	0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at 7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.
Charity	9/9/2019	12:00:00 AM Local Produced	0:03:00 From 9/9/19-9/20/19 KCVI promoted the Bonneville Customs 3rd Annual Block Party to benefit the Bonneville Technical Careers High School.
Health (Physical/Mental)	9/10/2019	10:42:00 AM Local Produced	0:00:56 World Suicide Prevention Day Things Will get Better. You may be going through a tough time at the moment, you may not feel worthwhile and think there is no way out of the situation your are in and believe things won't get better. You are Worthwhile. You are Special. You are Not Alone. Things Will get Better.
			National Suicide Prevention Lifeline. 1-800-273-8255.
Other	9/11/2019	4:42:00 PM Local Produced	0:05:41 Cats at the Snake River Animal Shelter are \$10 throughout the month of September. Talking about this every single day this month.
Environment	9/12/2019	12:00:00 PM Local Produced	0:05:00 Bee migrations and colony crises were discussed
Crime/Safety	9/13/2019	7:10:00 AM Local Produced	0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at 7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.
Crime/Safety	9/20/2019	7:10:00 AM Local Produced	0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at 7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.
Crime/Safety	9/27/2019	7:10:00 AM Local Produced	0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at 7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.